
Monthly Network Meeting
Wednesday, August 3, 2022

·  10:00am   Check In

·  Opening Remarks & Information

Presenters

Bienestar Human Services
Nery Alvarado - Nmelendez@bienestar.org
Bienestar Human Services is committed to enhancing the health and well-being of the Latino community and 
other underserved communities. Bienestar accomplishes this through: community education, prevention, 
mobilization, advocacy and the provision of direct social support services.

Turning Point
Tanisha Merriweather -  Tmerriweather@turningpointaod.org
Melanie Robledo - Melanie@turningpointaod.org  
Turning Point is dedicated to supporting the needs of men, women, and transitional aged youth who 

have been marginalized by addiction, trauma, homelessness, and incarceration. Turning Point is  

committed to delivering complete services to all individuals, in a warm, inviting and loving 

environment, which will allow for self-awareness, sobriety, family reunification, and respect for
communities to grow.

Uncle Dave’s Housing 
Dave Wohlman - Uncledaveshousing@yahoo.com
Safe and Affordable housing for men in South Los Angeles. Uncle Dave's Housing helps men transition 
back into society and find permanent housing. Our shared housing program is designed to support a 
purpose-driven 2nd chance at life. A new opportunity that values accountability, openness, sharing, and 
collaboration. Our housing offers a quiet place to sleep, and a safe place to call home. We believe by 
individuals sharing rooms that there is accountability and less chance to isolate and let mental health 
increase. By living together everyone shares resources and positive actions heed positive influence on 
each other.  Each person learns to respect the house they live in.

East Los Angeles Women’s Center
Nayeli Hernandez - Nhperez@elawc.org
Zulibeth (Zully) Inda-Lara -  Zindalara@elawc.org
East Los Angeles Women’s Center is to ensure that all women, girls and their families live in a place of 
safety, health, and personal well-being, free from violence and abuse, with equal access to necessary 
health services and social support, with an emphasis on Latino communities.   
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